PSE 2017 Fang/Thrive Crossbow Recall

Precision Shooting Equipment, Inc. announced on Aug 28th, 2017 that it will conduct a product recall on its 2017 Fang XT, 2017 Fang LT and 2017 Thrive crossbows.

This recall includes all Fang XT, Fang LT and Thrive crossbows shipped from October 1, 2016 to August 25, 2017. The recall is being initiated because the trigger mechanisms on these crossbows have been found to be out-of-specification, potentially leading to a premature firing or accidental discharge.

These crossbows were sold at archery and hunting sporting goods stores nationwide from October 2016 through August 2017 for between $300 and $500. Precision Shooting Equipment, Inc. has received three reports of the crossbow firing unexpectedly. No injuries have been reported.

The following models are affected by this recall:

2017 PSE Fang XT, 2017 PSE Fang LT, and 2017 PSE Thrive
(Shipped: October 1, 2016 – August 25, 2017) SERIAL #: 2404285-2514039

PSE is asking customers to immediately stop the use of their 2017 Fang XT, Fang LT or Thrive crossbows, and to contact PSE for information regarding the return and repair of these items. For fastest service, PSE is advising customers to use the Return Authorization Form found below.

DO NOT send your crossbow back to PSE without first obtaining a Return Authorization Number. If customers are having trouble with the online form, they can contact PSE at 800-477-7789.

PSE is committed to our customers for speedy repair and return of your unit. When returned you will be assigned a new item #, UPC and serial number. We at PSE value shooter safety above all else, and we sincerely apologize for any inconvenience this may cause.

Recall Authorization Form:

  • If you cannot locate the serial number on your crossbow, please contact PSE at 800-477-7789.
  • Where did you purchase this crossbow?
  • When did you purchase this crossbow?

 

TOP